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THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU  DEVANAND
CONTEMPT CASE  NO:  1552  OF  2023 asffdaerdof

Between:
Gangalapudi  Pardhasaradhi  Reddy,  S/o.  Pulla  Reddy,  aged  49  years,  R/o.
H.No.1-2,  Chindepalli Village, Yerpedu  Mandal, Thirupathi  District.

Petitioner
AND

1.   Sri Gopala Krishna Dwiwedi,  lAS,  Principal Secretary, `Panchayat Raj and
Rural Development Department;-Secretariat, Velagapudi,  Guntur District.

2.   Sri S. S.  Rawat IAS,  Principal Secretary,  Department of Finance and
planning,  Se-cretari'at, Velagapudi,  G'untu`r District.

3.   Sri Kona Sasidhar lAS, Commissione`r, Pahchayat Raj and Rural
Development Departm~ent,,Government of Andhra Pradesh,  NH -16,
Tadepalli,  Guntur District.`^-``,

4.   Sri B.  Sathyannarayana Reddy,  Executive Engineer,  PRI  Division, Tirupathi,
Tirupathi  District,  Earlier Chitto6r District.

5.   Sri A.  Giddaiah,  Mandal  Parishad  Development Officer, Yerpedu Mandal,
Tirupathi  District,  Earlier Chittoor District.

6.   Sri P. Subrahmanyam,  Panchayat Secretary,  Pagili Gram Panchayat ,
Yerpedu  Mandal, Tiru-pathi  District,  Earlier Chittoor District.

7.   Smt. G.  Rajeswari,  Sarpanch,  Pagili Gram  Panchyat,  Pagili, Yerpedu Mandal,
Tirupathi  District,I Earlier Chittoor District.   -

Contemnors/Respondents 1 to 3 & 5 to 8

Whereas the  petitioner has  presented  this  Contempt case  under Sections  10 to
12      of      the      Contempt      of      Courts      Act,       1971,      through       his      counsel
Sri      Ramesh      Babu      Talluri      praying      the      High      Court     to      punish      the
Contemnors/respondents   herein,  for  their  willful  disobedience  of  the  order  dated
27.09.2022  passed  by the  High  Court  in  W.P.  Not  31594  of 2022,  in  the  interest of
justice.                                                                                                                                      ,   r'~~

Whereas  the  said  case  coming  on  for  orders  as  to  admission  on  this  day  and
whereas the  High  Court,  upon  perusing  the  affidavit filed  therein,  and  upon  hearing

{shseu aa:g;: mos nntost i co: bseioPea Fde: ls sPoanb#a:I ur: s3odnvdoec:ttse hf: :e:nh :top :tit:ovin e; : u sd:reacstetdo
why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support ther'eof, the said case
should  not be admitted.        trrfA~+

Therefore, you namely

1.   Sri Gopala Krishna Dwiwedi,  lAS,  Principal Secretary,  Panchayat Raj and
Rural  Developme'nt Department, `Secretariat, Velagapudi, Guntur District.

2.   Sri S. S.  Rawat lAS,  Principal Secretary,  Department of Finance and
planning, `secfetariat, velagapudi,  Guhtur District.                   \
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3.   Sri Kona Sasidhar lAS, Commissioner, Panchayat Raj and Rural
Development Department, Government of Andhra Pradesh,  NH -16,
Tadepalli,  Guntur District.

4.   Sri B. Sathyannarayana Reddy,  Executive Engineer,  PRI  Division, Tirupathi,
Tirupathi  District,  Earlier Chittoor DI'StriCt.

5.   Sri A.  Giddaiah,  MandaI Parishad  Deve'lopment Officer, Yerpedu Mandal,
Tirupathj  District,  Earlier Chjttoor District.

6.   Sri P. Subrahmanyam,  Panchayat Secretary, Pagili Gram Panchayat ,
yerpedu  Mandal, Tir/upathi District,  Earlier-Chittoor District,

7.   Smt. G.  Rajeswari, Sarpanch,  Pagili Gram Panchyat,  Pagili, Yerpedu Mandal,
Tirupathi  District,  Earlier Chittoor District.

/

3: aanddm[t::ed:yeitrheerd i:epcpt:d; r::gs lnowp:asne a;: ttoh I:uhgyhthAsapd?oocn::em pdtuFya:nestsrhu:tu:da noont
28-03-2023, to which date the case stand
case will be heard and determined ex-part

To]

#~osted for hearing, failing which the said

Sd/-V.DIWAKAR: p urv£E>R
SECTION OFFICER

DEPUTY

//TRUE COPY//

EE                                                                                                                                                                    [ii-

1.   The District Judge, Gunlur,  Guntur District.   (By SPEED POST -in duplicate
with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on thgJRespondent Nos.1  to 3   gr*gr.

stgivysfr A `

2.   :nhde tDOi::riuctrnJiOd;hei:cCh:tut6iA6::g[:tt268#roD3i's2t?i2ci.)I (By SPEED POST -in d uplicate
with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondent Nos.4 to 7
and to return to this Court before 28.03.2023).                                                    g5pr,.  `

3,   Sri Gopala Krishna Dwiwedi,  lAS,  Principal Secretary,  Panchayat Raj and
Rural Development Department, Se'cretariat, velaga-pudi, Guntur District.

4.   Sri S. S.  Rawat lAS,  Principal Secretary,  Delpartment of Finance` and
Planning',  Sectetar'iat-,I Velagapudi, Guhtur District.

5.   Sri Kona Sasidhar lAS, Commiss'loner, Panchayat Raj and Rural
Devel'dpment Depart-ment, Government of Andhra Prades-h,  NH -16,
Tadepalli,  Guntur District. f~

6.   Sri B.  Sathyannarayana Reddy,  Executive Engineer,  PRI  Division, Tirupathi,
Tirupathi District,  Earlier Chittoor District.

7.   Sri A.  Giddaiah,  Mandal Parishad  Development Officer, Yerpedu Mandal,
Tirupathi  Di;itrict,  Earlier Chittoor District.   -

8.   Sri P. Subrahmanyam, Panchayat Secreta`ry, Pagili Gram Panchayat ,
yerpedu Mandal, Tirupathi District,  Earlier Chittoor District,

I

9,   Smt,  G.  Rajeswari,  Sarpan`9h,  Pagili Gram  Panchyat,  Pagili, Yerpedu Mandal,
Tirupathi District,  Earlier Chittoor District.   (Addresses 3 to 9 by SPEED POST
-along with a copy of petiti~o~n and affidavit)

10. One spare copy
nPC
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HIGH COURT

DEVJ

DATED: 14/03/2023

POST ON 28-03.2023-

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.1552 of 2023
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